## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of The )
Raytown Water Company for an Order )
Authorizing Issuance of Preferred Stock )

## ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Issue Date: December 21, 2020 Effective Date: December 21, 2020

On November 4, 2020, The Raytown Water Company (Raytown) submitted an application requesting authority to issue preferred stock. The Commission directed a response from the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff) no later than December 21, 2020. On December 21, 2020, Staff filed a request for an extension of time until January 5, 2021.

Staff's request for an extension was due to the discovery of new information occurring on December 17, 2020. Staff's request states that Raytown is working to provide the information as quickly as possible.

The Commission considers the request to be reasonable and will grant it.

## THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- Staff's request for an extension of time to file its recommendation is granted.
   Staff shall submit its recommendation regarding Raytown's application no later than
   January 5, 2021.
  - 2. This order shall be effective when issued

## BY THE COMMISSION



Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Charles Hatcher, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo (2016).

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 21st day of December, 2020.